

*Mammalian Genome*, volume 9, number 8, “Mapping of 55 new rat microsatellite markers from chromosome-specific libraries” by L.A. Shepel et al. (pp 622–628)

In the above-mentioned article, there are three errors that should be corrected as follows:

In Table 1, the forward and reverse primers for marker locus D2Uwm32 should be switched, i.e., the listed forward primer is actually the reverse primer and vice versa. Also in Table 1, the reverse primer for D16Uwm1 should read “GCC TTT GAG GAA GAG GTT TG.”

In Figure 1, on the (WFxCOP)xWF Chromosome 2 map, the name in parentheses next to locus Ndub13 should be D2Uwm34, not D2Rat34.